LIONS CLUBS INTERNATIONAL



INTERNATIONAL PRESIDENT - 2017-18

Dr. Naresh Aggarwal

Dr. Naresh Aggarwal, from Batala, Punjab, India, was elected to serve as president of LCI at the 100th International Convention held in Chicago. Dr. Naresh earned great appreciation by achieving significant membership growth

while serving as GMT area leader. He was a faculty and group leader for DGE Seminars at three International Conventions. He served as International board appointee three times, and as GLT constitutional area leader. Dr. Naresh was vice chairperson of Lions Quest in India Foundation and has also served on the National SightFirst Committee. Dr. Naresh has received 23 International President's Medals and the Ambassador of Goodwill Award

Dr. Naresh and his wife, Lion Navita, have two sons, one daughter and seven grandchildren. Dr. Naresh also shares a birthday with the founder of Lions Clubs International, Melvin Jones.

1st Vice President **Gudrun Bjort Yngvadottir** Gardabaer, Iceland IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT Chancellor Bob Corlew Milton, TN, USA

LIONSCLUBS.ORG

MyLCI - Lions Store - Locate a Club - Learn - LCIF - & Much More!

Lions Clubs International 300 22nd St., Oak Brook, IL 60523 630-571-5466 /F 630-571-8890



Ways to Give - Programs - News - Resources - Grants & Much More!